Date
Resolution /
Recommendation
Council /
Committee
RM 16 /2021 2021/03/24 C086-2021 CL CL Provide recommendations that update the Council Code of Conduct to strengthen its alignment with
HR policy and complaint processes, in consultation with the Integrity Commissioner
2021/06/02 2022/04/06 13 C. Ogbarmey-Tetteh
P. Fay x42172
RM 17 /2021 2021/03/24 C086-2021 CL CL Provide recommendations to strengthen and clarify the process for complaints made to HR against
members of council, including but not limited to specific reference to the IC in HR policy, and
examples/processes used by other municipalities
2021/06/02 2022/04/06 12 C. Ogbarmey-Tetteh
RM 25/2021 2021/03/31 CW162-2021 CW GC Options with respect to the processes for Council Member expense approvals and posting timings Q2 2021 Q2 2022 5 M. Medeiros x42520
RM 37/2021 2021/05/04 AU011-2021 AU AU Process for review, investigation and reporting of complaints submitted to the Corporate Fraud
Prevention Hotline
Q3 2021 Q2 2022 3 R. Gervais x43836
RM 38/2021 2021/05/04 AU014-2021 AU AU Development of a draft stand-alone Whistleblower policy Q3 2021 Q2 2022 3 R. Gervais x43836
RM 43/2021 2021/06/16 C204-2021 CL CL 2018 - 2020 Public Sector Salary Disclosure -  revisions to address the original request for information
(list of staff on the disclosure list, respective salary increases over the past three years, and the
number of direct reports for each)
2021/07/07 2022/04/06 11 CAO's Office
RM 48/2021 2021/06/16 C215-2021 CL CL That an equity audit of the corporation be completed by the 4th quarter of 2021, and reported to
Council at its completion; and that upon completion of the equity audit, HR in collaboration with the
Equity Office, report to Council on the identified gaps and areas of concern in the audit’s findings, and
subsequent strategies to address these concerns, including an outline of accountability measures for
senior leaders in every operating division of the Corporation where a concern has been identified.
Q4 2021 Q2 2022 2 CAO's Office
RM 49/2021 2021/06/16 C216-2021 CL CL Ways to incorporate BlackNorth Initiatives 2021/09/29 2022/04/06 9 CAO's Office
RM 78/2021 2021/09/15 C310-2021 CL CL Investigate and Identify alternate locations for the park to be named as Shahbaz Bhatti Park, in
consultation with the Bhatti family
2021/12/08 Q2 2022 2 A. Patel x45150
RM 98/2021 2021/12/08 C414-2021 CL CL Recommendations from a working group that includes industry stakeholders to review the towing and
storage licensing schedules of the Mobile Licensing By-law and the Business Licensing By-law.
prior to June
2022
P. Morrison x63201
J. Bisson x63222
RM 3/2022 2022/01/26 C008-2022 CL CL Plan for the five kilometre noise wall on Williams Parkway (east of North Park Drive to west of
Harridine Road) project that identifies: locations for urban landscape and trees, and potential themes
and timelines for implementation, and other options.
Q1 2022 Q2 2022 1 J. Schmidt-Shoukri x43983
RM 6/2022 2022/03/02 C056-2022 CL CL Post-mortem of the Churchville flood event, an assessment, and a potential strategy for the
improvement of the infrastructure in Churchville
2022/08/10 J. Schmidt-Shoukri x43983
RM 7/2022 2022/03/02 C058-2022 CL CL Detailed itemized report on the spending undertaken by the City with respect to the Brampton
University file
2022/04/20 CAO
RM 9/2019 2019/01/16 CW028-2019 CW CW Update on protecting the City's trademark, logo and wordmark 2019/04/03 Q2 2022 19 N. Stogdill x43654
RM 45/2019 2019/04/03 CW150-2019 CW CW Housekeeping Amendments to Brampton Appeal Tribunal By-law 48-2008 2019/06/12 Q4 2022 18 P. Fay x42172
RM 54/2019 2019/04/17 CW190-2019 CW CW Proposed changes to legislation concerning consumption of alcohol in public spaces 2019/09/04 2022 3 CAO's Office
P. Fay x42172
RM 106/2019 2019/09/04 CW343-2019 CW CW Proposed surplus declaration of 7752 Churchville Road 2019/12/04 Q2 2022 9 M. Kallideen
RM 107/2019 2019/09/04 CW343-2019 CW CW Proposed demolition of the Siemens Building at 2719 Bovaird Drive West 2019/12/04 Q2 2022 7 J. Schmidt-Shoukri x43983
RM 108/2019 2019/09/04 CW343-2019 CW CW Proposed demolition of the residential structures at 10981 Torbram Road 2019/12/04 Q2 2022 7 J. Schmidt-Shoukri x43983
RM 110/2019 2019/09/11 C338-2019 CL CW Safety and Security Measures in all City Facilities and Public Spaces in the Downtown Area 2019/11/13 Q2 2022 9 J. Schmidt-Shoukri x43983
RM 4/2020 2019/12/04 CW498-2019 CW CW Review of offers received for City Friendship Agreements with Ahmeda-bad, India, and Riberia
Grande, Azores, Portugal
2020/01/29 Q2 2022 13 N. Stogdill x43654
RM 6/2020 2019/12/04 CW513-2019 CW CW Negotiations for structuring a long-term lease and funding arrangement for the joint development of
the Trailhead Eco Park
2020/03/04 Q2 2022 6 A. Patel x45150
RM 8/2020 2019/01/15 CW004-2020 CW CW Potential use of Block 109, 43M-1425 and Block 99, 43M-1378, for park-like purposes - Ward 10 2020/04/08 Q3 2022 3 A. Patel x45150
RM 18/2020 2020/02/18-25 BC010-2020 BC CW Brampton Sign for Tourism Promotion - Potential Partnerships 2020/04/22 Q2 2022 8 N. Stogdill x43654
RM 19/2020 2020/03/04 CW072-2020 CW CW Participation of Brampton-resident players with the Brampton Canadettes and with other affiliated local
sport organizations
2020/06/03 Q3 2022 9 A. Patel x45150
RM 20/2020 2020/03/04 CW079-2020 CW CW Posting the land acknowledgement on city-owned parks and facilities 2020/06/03 Q2 2022 7 CAO's Office
RM 27/2020 2020/05/06 CW094-2020 CW CW Sustainable Procurement Strategy 2020/09/09 Q2 2022 10 D. Oliveira x45295
RM 46/2020 2020/08/05 C289-2020 CL CW Blue Box Program Transition to Full Producer Responsibility 2020/11/25 Q2 2022 4 J. Schmidt-Shoukri x43983
City Council
Committee of Council
Referred Matters List - 2018-2022 Term of Council
Revised
Target Date
Revision
Number
S
t
a
t
ContactRML ID
Origin Meeting
Report to Report Name (working title only)
Original
Deadline/
Target
CL/CW/PDC March 25, 2022 Page 1 of 3
Date
Resolution /
Recommendation
Council /
Committee
Revised
Target Date
Revision
Number
S
t
a
t
ContactRML ID
Origin Meeting
Report to Report Name (working title only)
Original
Deadline/
Target
RM 53/2020 2020/09/09 CW175-2020 CW CW Potential granting opportunities for women’s support groups and empowerment initiatives, and
possible existing gaps
2020/12/02 Q2 2022 4 N. Stogdill x43654
RM 64/2020 2020/09/23 CW216-2020 CW CW Status of battery-electric bus trial (eBus) Phase I 2022 Q2 2022 1 A. Milojevic x62332
RM 65/2020 2020/10/07 CW228-2020 CW CW Proposed Partnership between the City of Brampton and Raising the Roof 2021/01/20 Q2 2022 4 B. Bjerke x42327
RM 67/2020 2020/10/21 CW248-2020 CW CW Corporate Waste Diversion Strategy 2021 Q2 2022 4 J. Schmidt-Shoukri x43983
RM 70/2020 2020/10/28 C409-2020 CL CW Integrated frame and cover maintenance system - potential cost savings through adopting this new
technology
2021/03/03 Q2 2022 7 R. Forward x42052
J. Schmidt-Shoukri x43983
RM 76/2020 2020/12/02 CW328-2020 CW CW Updated draft Long Term Financial Plan 2022 M. Medeiros x42520
RM 1/2021 2021/01/20 CW003-2021 CW CW Identify opportunities to align, integrate and provide specific examples of how FCMs Building Back
Better Together supports advancing Brampton’s priorities through the Municipal Economic Recovery
Fund; inclusive and green recovery lenses
Q4 2021 Q2 2022 2 CAO's Office
RM 2/2021 2021/01/20 CW007-2021 CW CW Discussions with Ryerson University for a potential Police Cybercrime Training College within the
municipality, outlining Brampton’s role in a possible partnership, and identify what resources would be
required
Q4 2021 Q2 2022 2 CAO's Office
RM 9/2021 2021/02/03 CW052-2021 CW CW Request to establish a new position/office to address Indigenous and Urban Migrant Affairs Q4 2021 Q2 2022 3 CAO's Office
RM 21/2021 2021/03/24 C085-2021 CL CW Assessment of working farm properties to determine and implement internal adjustments that may be
required to the Stormwater Charge recognizing the characteristics of such properties; in so far as it
does not impact the residential stormwater management charge.
2021/06/02 Q2 2022 5 M. Won x42533
RM 22/2021 2021/03/31 CW156-2021 CW CW Possibility of establishing an online repository to allow for driveway paving contractors to track and
record completed work; and options for providing licence number identification signage to validly-
licensed contractors.
Q4 2021 Q4 2022 2 J. Adshead x42109
RM 23/2021 2021/03/31 CW158-2021 CW CW CIP - review of the financial implications of the balance of the incentives/tools summarized in the
Employment Study
Q4 2021 Q2 2022 2 B. Bjerke x2327
RM 26/2021 2021/03/31 CW172-2021 CW CW Practices relating to Facilities Management Q4 2021 Q2 2022 2 J. Schmidt-Shoukri x43983
RM 27/2021 2021/04/14 CW192-2021 CW CW Parking considerations Q4 2021 Q2 2022 2 M. Parks x42572
B. Bjerke x42327
RM 30/2021 2021/04/21 C118-2021 CL CW Opportunities and recommendations to incentivize and/or further enable, encourage, and support
employees in using sustainable and active modes of transportation.
Q1 2022 Q2 2022 1 R. Forward x42052
H. Zbogar x43553
RM 33/2021 2021/05/12 CW240-2021 CW CW Request for relief of Stormwater Management Charges for Farm Business Registrants, including a
review of similar municipal experiences with working farms and greenhouse properties
Q4 2021 Q2 2022 2 M. Won x42533
RM 40/2021 2021/05/26 CW272-2021 CW CW Brampton Hockey Request for home rink at South Fletcher's Recreation Centre Q4 2021 Q3 2022 2 A. Patel x45150
RM 51/2021 2021/06/09 CW297-2021 CW CW Museum of African History and Culture Q4 2021 Q2 2022 2 N. Stogdill x43654
RM 53/2021 2021/06/09 CW318-2021 CW CW Replacement and Relocation of Private Noise Walls onto City Right-of-Way (Citywide) Q4 2021 Q2 2022 2 J. Schmidt-Shoukri x43983
RM 54/2021 2021/06/09 CW319-2021 CW CW Option of noise walls and landscaping along Williams Parkway from east of Dixie Road Q4 2021 Q2 2022 1 J. Schmidt-Shoukri x43983
RM 55/2021 2021/06/09 CW320-2021 CW CW Number of trees that will be required to be removed for the installation of noise walls on Williams
Parkway and the number of residents in favour of installing these noise walls
Q4 2021 Q2 2022 1 J. Schmidt-Shoukri x43983
RM 59/2021 2021/06/23 CW377-2021 CW CW Initiatives and strategies for leveraging the momentum of the Integrated Downtown Plan and the
Innovation District for the reoccupation of other vacant publicly and privately owned buildings in the
Downtown
Q3 2021 Q2 2022 3 B. Bjerke x42327
RM 60/2021 2021/07/07 C237-2021 CL CW Asset naming that is inconsistent with the City’s mosaic, in relation to its history and inclusivity, that is
offensive, discriminatory, or insensitive to Indigenous peoples and the diverse communities of
Brampton
2021/11/17 Q2 2022 3 CAO's Office
RM 61/2021 2021/07/07 C244-2021 CL CW Servicing costs and implementation steps for Emancipation Park 2021/11/17 Q3 2022 3 A. Patel x45150
RM 63/2021 2021/07/07 C246-2021 CL CW Request for Proposal to establish a Commercial Kitchen, at 60 Main Street North, to support
economic recovery and culinary entrepreneurship
2021/11/17 Q2 2022 3 CAO's Office
RM 65/2021 2021/08/11 C272-2021 CL CW Appropriate recommendations for the implementation of a memorial for the victims of COVID-19 2021/11/17 Q2 2022 3 N. Stogdill x43654
RM 67/2021 2021/08/11 C274-2021 CL CW Options regarding the naming of a future street in Wards 3 and 4 after former Brampton Councillor,
Avtar Aujla, subject to appropriate approval from the Region of Peel Street Naming Committee; in
accordance with the City’s Asset Naming Policy; and following consultation with Avtar Aujla and her
family
2021/11/17 Q2 2022 2 P. Fay x42172
RM 70/2021 2021/08/11 C280-2021 CL CW Options for recognizing and commemorating the accomplishments of Brampton-raised swimmer and
paralympian Stéphanie Dixon
2021/11/17 Q2 2022 2 A. Patel x45150
RM 72/2021 2021/08/11 C284-2021 CL CW Monthly updates on the progress of the William G. Davis Memorial project 2021/11/17 Q2 2022 3 CAO's Office
RM 74/2021 2021/09/08 CW384-2021 CW CW Sheridan and the Future of Healthy Communities 2021/12/01 Q2 2022 3 CAO's Office
RM 75/2021 2021/09/08 CW385-2021 CW CW Tree Planting and Maintenance 2021/12/01 Q2 2022 2 A. Patel x45150
CL/CW/PDC March 25, 2022 Page 2 of 3
Date
Resolution /
Recommendation
Council /
Committee
Revised
Target Date
Revision
Number
S
t
a
t
ContactRML ID
Origin Meeting
Report to Report Name (working title only)
Original
Deadline/
Target
RM 77/2021 2021/09/08 CW402-2021 CW CW Accommodations Strategy 2021/12/01 Q2 2022 3 CAO's Office
RM 80/2021 2021/09/15 C312-2021 CL CW Cities Race to Zero – annual progress reporting, beginning no later than 2022 to the usual or the
recommended reporting platform of the City
2021/12/01 Q2 2022 3 J. Schmidt-Shoukri x43983
RM 81/2021 2021/09/22 CW426-2021 cl.3 CW CW Achievements of the previous Town and Gowns Committee 2021/12/01 Q2 2022 3 B. Bjerke x42327
RM 82/2021 2021/09/22 CW426-2021 cl.5 CW BC Costs incurred by the City potentially related to the student housing crisis with respect to activities
such as 311 calls, property standards enforcement, and other costs as may be identified as relating to
the student housing crisis, for the timeframe of 2019 to present
2021/12/01 Q2 2022 3 B. Bjerke x42327
RM 83/2021 2021/09/22 CW437-2021 CW CW Recommended model for the Brampton Arts Walk of Fame legacy site 2021/12/01 Q2 2022 3 N. Stogdill x43654
RM 86/2021 2021/10/13 CW453-2021 CW CW Cricket Stadium - alignment to the centre of excellence, a potential overall cricket strategy and
governance structure, facility costs and details
2021/12/01 Q2 2022 3 A. Patel x45150
RM 89/2021 2021/10/20 C348-2021 CL CW Potential for appointment of a Brampton representative to the Board of Directors of Volunteer MBC 2022/01/26 Q2 2022 2 A. Patel x45150
RM 94/2021 2021/12/01 CW562-2021 CW CW MADD Canada Ontario Memorial For Victims of Impaired Driving 2022/03/09 Q2 2022 2 A. Patel x45150
RM 96/2021 2021/12/01 CW575-2021 CW CW Renaming of a City asset  in Wards 2 and 6, preferably Loafers Lake Recreation Centre, in
recognition of the service of former Councillor Paul Palleschi
2022/03/09 Q2 2022 2 P. Fay x42172
RM 97/2021 2021/12/01 CW576-2021 CW CW Plan to undertake a systemic review of City by-laws 2022/03/09 Q2 2022 1 P. Fay x42172
RM 1/2022 2022/01/19 CW003-2022 CW CW Development of a Centre for Excellence for Youth Diamond Sports in Brampton 2022/04/27 Q3 2022 1 A. Patel x45150
RM 2/2022 2022/01/19 CW007-2022 CW CW Recommendation EAC039-2021 - Use of Ministerial Zoning Orders as a planning tool 2022/04/27 A. Parsons x42063
RM 9/2022 2022/03/09 CW095-2022 CW CW Recognition of the Blackburn Family and the contribution of Estelle Blackburn to the community 2022/04/13 N. Stogdill x43654
RM 10/2022 2022/03/09 CW102-2022 CW CW Request to Begin Procurement - Recruitment Services for Executive and Specialized Roles for a
Three (3) Year Period
2022/06/08 C. Ogbarmey-Tetteh
x43904
RM 42/2021 2021/07/06 PDC090-2021 PDC PDC Unlimited Height and Density Policy in the City of Brampton 2021/09/13 Q2 2022 3 B. Bjerke x42327
RM 90/2021 2021/10/18 PDC164-2021 PDC PDC Results of the Planning, Building and Economic Development Department’s application to the
Province of Ontario’s Audit and Accountability Fund 2021
Q1 2022 Q2 2022 1 B. Bjerke x42327
RM 99/2021 2021/10/18 PDC162-2021 PDC PDC Urban Sustainable Development Goals Q1 2022 Q2 2022 1 B. Bjerke x42327
Note: Referred Matters for which a specific target date was not requested by Council/Committee have been issued an arbitrary target date
approximately three (3) months from the date of the meeting at which the resolution/recommendation was passed.
Planning and Development Committee
CL/CW/PDC March 25, 2022 Page 3 of 3